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A001863988 SHARANYA  DAS Female No  1 1 UR  7  135.10  97.00  90.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002060724 ALAPAN  PARIA Male No  2 2 UR  10  134.60  96.00  95.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000482927 AYAN  DAS Male No  3 3 UR  5  133.00  97.00  83.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025363 CHANDRIMA  SHYAMAL Female No  4  1 4 OBC-B  3  132.60  96.00  86.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002038133 RAJASREE  MANNA Female No  5 5 UR  2  131.40  93.00  93.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001154861 CHANDRATAPA  SANTRA Female No  6 6 UR  1  129.30  91.00  95.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000297921 TARAPADA  MONDAL Male No  7  2 7 OBC-B  1  128.90  93.00  82.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000579758 SANKHADEEP  MAITY Male No  8 8 UR  1  128.40  91.00  92.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002075900 ARPAN  PRAMANIK Male No  9 9 UR  1  126.90  91.00  92.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001017734 ARPAN  GIRI Male No  10 10 UR  3  126.70  92.00  77.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001628582 RUPAM  GIRI Male No  11 11 UR  1  126.60  91.00  82.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001800576 SUKAMAL  SHEET Male No  12 12 UR  4  126.60  90.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000491539 SUMI  DAS Female No  13 13 UR  6  125.60  90.00  86.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001625937 AKHAY  SAU Male No  14  3 14 OBC-B  7  125.30  90.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000641495 RITANKAR  NAYAK Male No  15 15 UR  9  125.30  89.00  93.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001966823 SOMNATH  MONDAL Male No  16  1 16 SC  3  124.70  91.00  86.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001102681 SUBHAMOY  GIRI Male No  17  4 17 OBC-B  3  124.00  90.00  75.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002166880 SAMPURNA  JANA Female No  18  5 18 OBC-B  5  123.60  91.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001293867 PARICHAY  MISHRA Male No  19 19 UR  5  123.10  88.00  86.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000711626 SOUMAJIT  MAITY Male No  20 20 UR  4  122.70  88.00  83.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001851539 SAGAR  MAITY Male No  21 21 UR  2  122.70  87.00  86.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001814831 DISHAN  PATRA Male No  22 22 UR  5  122.00  86.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127277 JAYEETA  MANNA Female No  23 23 UR  1  121.90  87.00  86.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001576212 SANKHA SUBHRA BARIK Male No  24  6 24 OBC-B  6  121.80  87.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000491823 SRIRUPA  DAS Female No  25 25 UR  1  121.50  85.00  94.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000543109 SAGNIK  SINHA Male No  26 26 UR  11  121.20  90.00  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001474595 SUMAN  DEBNATH Male No  27 27 UR  10  121.00  90.00  77.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172987 PRITAM  MAHATA Male No  28 28 UR  20  120.30  82.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000506887 SUMAN  MAITI Male No  29 29 UR  7  120.10  85.00  83.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001993133 PRADIPTA  MANNA Female No  30 30 UR  7  120.00  83.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001903916 SOBHIT  MAITI Male No  31 31 UR  12  119.90  83.00  94.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002435337 PREM KUMAR JANA Male No  32 32 UR  11  118.90  86.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001405000 MEGHNA  BERA Female No  33 33 UR  2  117.60  83.00  91.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002179408 AKASH  BERA Male No  34 34 UR  4  117.50  85.00  90.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713363 SUBHANKAR  JANA Male No  35  7 35 OBC-B  4  117.50  83.00  75.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000465861 KOUSHIK  PRADHAN Male No  36 36 UR  5  117.10  84.00  86.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001071497 PARAMITA  JANA Female No  37 37 UR  22  116.60  82.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001894636 SHANKHAJIT  PRADHAN Male No  38 38 UR  3  116.10  84.00  66.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000571759 SUBHRANGSU  SAMANTA Male No  39 39 UR  3  116.00  82.00  91.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002063685 ANURAG  MAITY Male No  40 40 UR  1  115.40  81.00  95.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083454 SRIJAN  MAL Male No  41 41 UR  5  115.20  82.00  81.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001645853 ADRIJA  BHUNIA Female No  42  2 42 SC  17  115.00  78.00  94.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001968043 SUDIPTA  DAS Male No  43 43 UR  10  114.90  80.00  90.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165952 SANJANA  DOLAI Female No  44  3 44 SC  5  114.30  80.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002240669 RUPASHREE  DAS Female No  45 45 UR  1  113.60  81.00  81.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001952794 DIPAYAN  DAS Male No  46 46 UR  7  113.10  81.00  69.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001049719 SANJU  DAS Male No  47 47 UR  4  113.00  81.00  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001289008 SUSMITA  MAITY Female No  48 48 UR  6  111.00  77.00  81.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002004761 SHIBAM  PATRA Male No  49 49 UR  8  111.00  76.00  98.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001119973 ARINDAM  SAMANTA Male No  50 50 UR  4  110.90  77.00  80.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795922 ARPITA  KHATUA Female No  51 51 UR  4  110.60  75.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000563405 SOHAM  DAS Male No  52  4 52 SC  25  110.40  77.00  74.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001581462 MADHUMITA  BERA Female No  53 53 UR  3  110.40  76.00  88.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000777010 SOUMITRA  NAYEK Male No  54  5 54 SC  3  110.30  78.00  78.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002215867 SABYASACHI  PRADHAN Male No  55 55 UR  10  109.70  73.00  94.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002000677 SAIKAT  MAITY Male No  56 56 UR  1  108.80  75.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002384791 SOUMEN  JANA Male No  57  8 57 OBC-B  7  108.70  75.00  87.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001077377 PRATIK  MAITY Male No  58 58 UR  4  108.60  78.00  84.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001966714 INDRANIL  SAMANTA Male No  59 59 UR  4  108.50  81.00  66.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001409905 SUBHADEEP  BARIK Male No  60  9 60 OBC-B  1  107.90  76.00  75.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000437277 ANKIT  PRADHAN Male No  61 61 UR  1  107.20  74.00  95.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001539322 SRIJANI  DAS Female No  62  6 62 SC  6  106.80  74.00  82.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001878260 SAYANTANI  MAITY Female No  63  1 63 EWS  12  106.30  74.00  96.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002157303 SWOHAM KRISHNA 

DASADHIKARI

Male No  64 64 UR  5  106.30  70.00  89.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000744306 SAYAN  MAITY Male No  65 65 UR  4  106.00  74.00  87.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001689972 PRITAM  SINHA Male No  66 66 UR  1  105.90  74.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000286526 SHREYA  GIRI Female No  67 67 UR  1  105.80  73.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001054631 SAGNIK  MAITY Male No  68  10 68 OBC-B  4  105.70  74.00  92.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788437 SAHADEB  DAS Male No  69 69 UR  4  105.60  74.00  78.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001971465 SAYAN KUMAR SAHOO Male No  70 70 UR  5  105.50  74.00  87.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001838889 ARINDAM  BERA Male No  71 71 UR  10  105.00  75.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210022 SANGITA  DAS Female No  72 72 UR  8  104.80  73.00  75.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000902106 KAJARI  PRADHAN Female No  73 73 UR  4  104.70  71.00  86.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392239 DIBYENDU  MAITY Male No  74 74 UR  7  104.40  70.00  89.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001078388 SUJATA  GIRI Female No  75 75 UR  5  104.00  73.00  74.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001291260 ANUPAMA  BAR Female No  76  7 76 SC  2  103.80  72.00  85.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001959692 ROHIT  KAMILA Male No  77  11 77 OBC-B  2  103.60  72.00  68.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002385220 BANITA  DAS Female No  78 78 UR  3  103.60  70.00  77.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002070872 AYAN  MAITY Male No  79 79 UR  2  103.50  76.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002160569 SAYAN  PANCHADHYAYEE Male No  80 80 UR  13  103.40  72.00  77.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001591924 ARGHYADWEEP  PATI Male No  81 81 UR  5  103.40  71.00  81.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001688408 PARTHA SARATHI DOLAI Male No  82  8 82 SC  1  103.30  73.00  69.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001409812 TANMOY  MAITY Male No  83 83 UR  4  103.30  70.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001043054 SHATABDI  MAIKAP Female No  84 84 UR  21  103.20  73.00  78.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001330281 RAJKUMAR  MANNA Male No  85 85 UR  1  103.20  72.00  70.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001600725 SOHAM  DAS Male No  86 86 UR  7  103.00  70.00  92.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002204865 SAIKAT  MAITY Male No  87 87 UR  1  102.60  70.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002074759 SUBHRAJYOTI  PATRA Male No  88 88 UR  1  101.80  69.00  88.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115745 SUBHANKAR  PANDA Male No  89 89 UR  9  100.70  70.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002273458 SAUGATA  GIRI Male No  90 90 UR  4  100.20  71.00  71.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002123864 ANGSHUMAN  BARMAN Male No  91 91 UR  4  99.90  71.00  74.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000830745 SWARNADIP  MAITY Male No  92 92 UR  2  99.90  70.00  74.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001052146 SANDIPAN  JANA Male No  93 93 UR  10  99.20  66.00  76.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001333198 SIBSANKAR  MAITY Male No  94 94 UR  2  98.90  70.00  59.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001951411 SUVADIP  PARUA Male No  95 95 UR  2  98.70  70.00  80.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001039342 SULAGNA  SAMANTA Female No  96 96 UR  4  98.60  71.00  61.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001636432 SUKHAMAY  SAHU Male No  97 97 UR  9  98.00  71.00  80.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002349925 SUMAN  PAL Male No  98 98 UR  5  97.80  65.00  81.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000345631 ANGANA  BAG Female No  99 99 UR  3  97.60  68.00  67.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002288648 ANIKET  BAG Male No  100 100 UR  6  97.60  66.00  85.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172230 SAMRAT  MONDAL Male No  101  9 101 SC  20  96.30  68.00  80.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000279338 ARNABI  BERA Female No  102 102 UR  1  95.20  67.00  81.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001266377 BISWAJIT KUMAR JANA Male No  103 103 UR  2  94.90  62.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001901699 SUDIP  TRIPATHI Male No  104 104 UR  12  94.70  67.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000887439 MASIHA  KHATUN Female No  105  1 105 OBC-A  3  94.60  65.00  67.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002280896 ANUPAM  GURIA Male No  106 106 UR  3  93.90  68.00  63.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323359 SRIJANI  SARANGI Female No  107 107 UR  8  93.30  60.00  93.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001999537 BIMAN  SAHOO Male No  108 108 UR  7  93.10  65.00  80.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001260977 SANCHAYAN  PRAMANIK Male No  109  10 109 SC  5  92.70  63.00  69.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000760048 SATTWIK  GIRI Male No  110 110 UR  12  91.60  61.00  79.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001948046 SANGI  MAITY Female No  111 111 UR  5  89.30  53.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000646724 SOUMIK  SINHA Male No  112 112 UR  4  89.20  61.00  83.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002308290 SIMA  JANA Female No  113 113 UR  3  88.20  58.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001146877 SUDIP  MISHRA Male No  114 114 UR  3  87.70  61.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001155723 KRISHNENDU  MANNA Male No  115  12 115 OBC-B  4  87.10  60.00  62.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002277005 PRANTIK KUMAR NAYAK Male No  116  13 116 OBC-B  6  86.60  60.00  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001648243 SOMA  PATTANAYAK Female No  117 117 UR  5  85.80  54.00  73.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000755150 MILAN  MAITY Male No  118 118 UR  5  84.60  55.00  89.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383831 RAIYAN  MALLIK Male No  119  2 119 OBC-A  3  84.00  58.00  86.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001238505 DEBASISH  MONDAL Male No  120  14 120 OBC-B  10  83.90  56.00  92.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002242028 SANCHAITA  PRAMANIK Female No  121  11 121 SC  2  83.60  53.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000987388 SUBHADIP  DAS Male No  122  12 122 SC  14  82.40  55.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001874005 SNEHA  MANNA Female No  123 123 UR  16  81.90  51.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001268046 SAYANI  MONDAL Female No  124  13 124 SC  1  81.30  51.00  71.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002152800 PUSHPENDU  SHEET Male No  125  14 125 SC  2  79.80  54.00  87.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000797519 TRISHAGNI  JANA Female No  126 126 UR  5  79.70  53.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000920381 MADHUMITA  DAS Female No  127  15 127 SC  7  78.90  50.00  83.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002343328 SWAGATAM  JANA Male No  128  15 128 OBC-B  10  78.30  54.00  81.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001948094 PRADIP  JANA Male No  129 129 UR  2  78.10  53.00  66.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000576616 PRALAY  DAS Male No  130  16 130 SC  2  76.40  50.00  81.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001400122 SUVAJIT  DAS Male No  131  17 131 SC  7  75.50  51.00  67.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000887439 MASIHA  KHATUN Female No  105  1 1 OBC-A  3  94.60  65.00  67.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383831 RAIYAN  MALLIK Male No  119  2 2 OBC-A  3  84.00  58.00  86.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001025363 CHANDRIMA  SHYAMAL Female No  4  1 1 OBC-B  3  132.60  96.00  86.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000297921 TARAPADA  MONDAL Male No  7  2 2 OBC-B  1  128.90  93.00  82.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001625937 AKHAY  SAU Male No  14  3 3 OBC-B  7  125.30  90.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001102681 SUBHAMOY  GIRI Male No  17  4 4 OBC-B  3  124.00  90.00  75.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002166880 SAMPURNA  JANA Female No  18  5 5 OBC-B  5  123.60  91.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001576212 SANKHA SUBHRA BARIK Male No  24  6 6 OBC-B  6  121.80  87.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713363 SUBHANKAR  JANA Male No  35  7 7 OBC-B  4  117.50  83.00  75.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002384791 SOUMEN  JANA Male No  57  8 8 OBC-B  7  108.70  75.00  87.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001409905 SUBHADEEP  BARIK Male No  60  9 9 OBC-B  1  107.90  76.00  75.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001054631 SAGNIK  MAITY Male No  68  10 10 OBC-B  4  105.70  74.00  92.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001959692 ROHIT  KAMILA Male No  77  11 11 OBC-B  2  103.60  72.00  68.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001155723 KRISHNENDU  MANNA Male No  115  12 12 OBC-B  4  87.10  60.00  62.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002277005 PRANTIK KUMAR NAYAK Male No  116  13 13 OBC-B  6  86.60  60.00  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001238505 DEBASISH  MONDAL Male No  120  14 14 OBC-B  10  83.90  56.00  92.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002343328 SWAGATAM  JANA Male No  128  15 15 OBC-B  10  78.30  54.00  81.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001966823 SOMNATH  MONDAL Male No  16  1 1 SC  3  124.70  91.00  86.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001645853 ADRIJA  BHUNIA Female No  42  2 2 SC  17  115.00  78.00  94.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165952 SANJANA  DOLAI Female No  44  3 3 SC  5  114.30  80.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000563405 SOHAM  DAS Male No  52  4 4 SC  25  110.40  77.00  74.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000777010 SOUMITRA  NAYEK Male No  54  5 5 SC  3  110.30  78.00  78.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001539322 SRIJANI  DAS Female No  62  6 6 SC  6  106.80  74.00  82.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001291260 ANUPAMA  BAR Female No  76  7 7 SC  2  103.80  72.00  85.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001688408 PARTHA SARATHI DOLAI Male No  82  8 8 SC  1  103.30  73.00  69.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172230 SAMRAT  MONDAL Male No  101  9 9 SC  20  96.30  68.00  80.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001260977 SANCHAYAN  PRAMANIK Male No  109  10 10 SC  5  92.70  63.00  69.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002242028 SANCHAITA  PRAMANIK Female No  121  11 11 SC  2  83.60  53.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000987388 SUBHADIP  DAS Male No  122  12 12 SC  14  82.40  55.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001268046 SAYANI  MONDAL Female No  124  13 13 SC  1  81.30  51.00  71.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002152800 PUSHPENDU  SHEET Male No  125  14 14 SC  2  79.80  54.00  87.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000920381 MADHUMITA  DAS Female No  127  15 15 SC  7  78.90  50.00  83.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000576616 PRALAY  DAS Male No  130  16 16 SC  2  76.40  50.00  81.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001400122 SUVAJIT  DAS Male No  131  17 17 SC  7  75.50  51.00  67.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001878260 SAYANTANI  MAITY Female No  63  1 1 EWS  12  106.30  74.00  96.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


